

## Jackson County Missouri

**Jackson County Courthouse** 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 4976, Version: 0

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$17,640.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2017 Sheriff's Revolving Fund for the purchase of a sound masking/background music system and trees for the Sheriff's Office Headquarters, for use by the Sheriff's Office.

**ORDINANCE NO. 4976,** April 24, 2017

**INTRODUCED BY** Alfred Jordan, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Sheriff's Office desires to purchase a sound masking/background music system from an existing term and supply contract and trees for landscaping pursuant quotes in amounts not requiring a competitive bid, all for use at the Sheriff's Headquarters; and,

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary to place the funds needed for these purchases in the proper spending accounts; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following appropriation from the undesignated fund balance of the 2017 Sheriff's Revolving Fund be and hereby is made:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	<u>FROM</u>	<u>TO</u>
Sheriff's Revolving Fund Sheriff			

048-2810 Undesignated Fund Balance \$17,640

File #: 4976, Version: 0				
048-4201 048-4201		ner Equipment ner Improvements	\$9,281 \$8,359	
Enacted and Appro Effective Date: Thi Executive.		fective immediately upon its	s signature by th	e County
APPROVED AS TO	FORM:			
Chief Deputy County	v Counselor	County Coun	selor	
•		e, Ordinance No. 4976 intro ckson County Legislature.  1	·	
Yeas	<u>9</u>	0		Nays
Abstaining	0	0		Absent
This Ordinance is he	ereby transmitted to the C	ounty Executive for his signa	ture.	
Date		Spino, Clerk of Legislature	Mary	Jo
I hereby approve the	attached Ordinance No.	4976.		
Date			Frank	White,
		Jr., County Executive		
Funds sufficient for t	his appropriation are avai	ilable from the source indicate	ed below.	
ACCOUNT NUMBER	R· 048 2810	)		

File #: 4976, Version: 0			
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Sheriff's Revolving Fund Undesignated Fund Balance		
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$17,640.00		
Date		Chief	
	Financial Officer		